

P. P.T.O. 1504	1026	48998	LLO DEDADTA	LI II
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA		RM COVER SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		Tara One i	_	
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or	conv thereof
	orr aterits and frademarks.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sacramento Kings Limited Partnership 7.7.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent		
3		Internal	mase Dank, as Cona	erar Agent
<b>.</b>	<b>7</b>	Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 270	) Park Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: New York		
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛂 No		Association  General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ATTENDED OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	General Partnersi		
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other Grant of Security Int	engra-	Other If assignee is not domicile		
Execution Date: 06/26/2003		representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addre	eparate document from a	assignm <u>e</u> nt)
Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No (s)	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.		PLEASE SEE A		
	Additional number(s) at	 tached <b>⊠</b> Yes □ I	No	
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of app		
concerning document should be mai		registrations involved		55.
Name: Penelope Agodoa				OC 115
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$	370V
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to l	be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address, 1020 15th Street N		8. Deposit account nun	nber:	1
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N	<u>w</u>			
Suite 920				<del></del>
City_Washington State:_DC	Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct	and any attached o	opy is a true
Oghale Jituboh	1.0.1.	Atulal.	07/02/200	.2
Name of Person Signing	_ vghari	Grature	07/02/200	Date
- Tame of Forder Organing	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document		Date
Mail	locuments to be recorded with	·	***************************************	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 850.00 OP

## TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY SACRAMENTO KINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
KINGS and Design	1,006,500	3/11/75
KINGS	1,008,049	4/1/75
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1984-1994)	1,532,088	3/28/89
CINCINNATI ROYALS and Design (1957-1972)	1,785,042	7/27/93
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1984-1994)	1,820,188	2/8/94
KINGS and Design	1,898,173	6/6/95
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	1,914,185	8/22/95
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	1,914,223	8/22/95
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	1,917,457	9/5/95
SK and Design	1,917,458	9/5/95
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	1,981,446	6/18/96
SK and Design	2,004,672	10/1/96
SK and Design	2,167,804·	6/23/98
KANSAS CITY KINGS	2,195,148	10/13/98
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	2,224,348	2/16/99
KANSAS CITY-OMAHA KINGS	2,234,436	3/23/99
ROCHESTER ROYALS and Design (1948-1957)	2,240,888-	4/20/99
KANSAS CITY KINGS and Design (1975-1984)	2,496,589 <sup>,</sup>	10/9/2001
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	2,564,213	4/23/2002
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	2,567,164	5/7/2002
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	2,571,232	5/21/2002
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	2,653,581	11/26/2002
CINCINNATI ROYALS and Design (1957-1972)	2,693,608 <sup>-</sup>	3/4/2003
SACRAMENTO KINGS and Design (1994-PRESENT)	23/1180	1/25/2000

# TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY SACRAMENTO KINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

MARK	<u>APPL. NO.</u>	<u>APPL. DATE</u>
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	75/820800	10/12/99
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	75/820801	10/12/99
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	75/820802	10/12/99
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	75/820822	12/12/99
KINGS AND LION DESIGN SECONDARY LOGO	75/820823	10/12/99
FEEL THE ROAR	76/419038	6/10/2002
SLAMSON	76/435433	7/29/2002
SLAMSON	78/147585	7/25/2002
SLAMSON	78/147601	7/25/2002
SLAMSON	78/147608	7/25/2002
SLAMSON	78/147621	7/25/2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0306

## TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY SACRAMENTO KINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

**CALIFORNIA** 

MARKREG. NO.REG. DATEKings and Design226283/25/1985

**VIRGINIA** 

MARKREG. NO.REG. DATESacramento Kings and Design38418/30/1996Sacramento Kings and Design38428/30/1996

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0307

#### **Grant of Security Interest**

#### (Trademarks and Trademark Applications)

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Kings Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of California, (the "Grantor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule I, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain security agreement dated May 5, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") with JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York banking corporation, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties thereunder (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest, in all of its right, title and interest in or to (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all United States registrations and recording applications and recordings thereof, and all United States registration and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I, and (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral") as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, as further security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in or to the Trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral (including the Trademarks) are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

5447/53750-319 NYLIB2/995675 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized on this 26th day of June, 2003.

#### SACRAMENTOKINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Royal Kings Limited Partnership, its General Partner

By: Maloof Sports, Inc., its General Partner

5447/53750-319 NYLIB2/995675 v1

### **SCHEDULE 1**

see attached

RECORDED: 07/07/2003